
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032704-2025 

Tender

Ballmer Indonesia In-country Technical and Strategy
Consultancy Services

Waste & Resources Action Programme

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032704
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05498e 
Published 16 June 2025, 4:05pm

Scope 

Description

WRAP wish to procure a contract to continue the specialist technical and strategic
consultancy services to maximise the long-term reductions.

The objectives of this work are to:

• Facilitate and ensure delivery of the Ballmer-funded programme in Indonesia, with
specific project objectives as mentioned in ITT Section 4.2

• Develop and guide strategies for implementing and reporting on substantial, measurable
reductions in food loss and waste in Indonesia.

• Support, complement and enhance the delivery of the GRASP 2030 (Gotung Royong
Atasi Susut & Sisa Pangan di Tahun 2030) Food Loss and Waste Initiative, respecting the
established implementation plan towards halving food loss and waste by 2030 and the
United Nations Sustainable Development Goal 12.3 Target

• Nurture, protect and develop the existing relationship between WRAP and the
Indonesian partner: the Indonesia Business Council for Sustainable Development

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032704-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032704-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

(IBCSD)

• Represent work in Indonesia on food loss and waste internationally, to build mutual
learning and establishment of a community of global best-practice.

• Identify and nurture new opportunities across Indonesia to reduce food loss and waste
and related sustainability goals and develop outline proposals for implementation.

Access Code for the opportunity on Delta : 959Q2VW986

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=959335973

Total value (estimated)

£135,000 excluding VAT

£190,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 19 December 2026

Possible extension to 19 June 2027

1 year, 10 months, 19 days

Description of possible extension:

Optional extension up until 19th June 2027

Main procurement category

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=959335973


Page 3 to 5

Services

CPV classifications

90710000 - Environmental management

Contract locations

ID - Indonesia

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

11 July 2025, 11:45pm

Tender submission deadline

11 July 2025, 11:45pm



Page 4 to 5

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 30%
Your relevant experience and
expertise

Quality 25%

Your understanding of the
project, what we are trying to
achieve and why

Quality 20%

Approach and methodology Quality 15%
Social Value Quality 10%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/


Page 5 to 5

Waste & Resources Action Programme

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCTJ-5948-ZJZV

Second Floor, Blenheim Court, 19 George Street

Banbury

OX16 5BH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Procurement Lead

Telephone: 01295 584100

Email: procurement@wrap.org.uk

Region: UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@wrap.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Waste &amp; Resources Action Programme


		2025-08-03T11:26:29+0100
	TCPDF




